Terms and Conditions

1. Agreement Overview

This Master Client Agreement (the "Agreement") governs the relationship between you ("Client") and TIDI ACADEMY ("we" or "us") regarding the use of TIDI ACADEMY's services, including its website and affiliated platforms (collectively, "the Website"). By subscribing to our services, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to all terms without reservation, and will comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations.

2. Features of the Website

The Website may offer features such as bulletin boards, blogs, chat rooms, and email services. You are solely responsible for the content you post or share. By using these features, you agree not to:

- 1. Restrict or inhibit other users' enjoyment of the Website.
- 2. Impersonate any person or entity or misrepresent your affiliation.
- 3. Interfere with the Website's servers or networks.
- 4. Encourage illegal activities or actions causing harm.
- 5. Gain unauthorized access to the Website or associated systems.
- 6. Attempt to acquire materials or information not intentionally provided.
- 7. Post or transmit unlawful, threatening, abusive, defamatory, or obscene content.
- 8. Infringe upon others' rights, including intellectual property or privacy rights.
- 9. Post or transmit harmful software, viruses, or malware.
- 10. Use the Website for commercial purposes without our express approval.
- 11. Solicit or advertise without our express written consent.
- 12. Collect personal information from other users for marketing.

3. Public Forums and Content

TIDI ACADEMY may host public forums like message boards or chat rooms. We do not endorse or verify the accuracy of content from these forums and are not liable for any loss or damage resulting from reliance on such content. We reserve the right to remove or modify user-generated content and deny access to users who violate these terms.

4. Monitoring and Content Removal

We are not obligated to monitor content but reserve the right to do so. We may remove any content for any reason and disclose it to comply with legal obligations or protect our rights. We also reserve the right to remove any member from our online communities for maintaining the quality of our environment.

5. Disclaimer

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. These links do not imply endorsement of those websites or their content. We do not control third-party content and disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. We do not guarantee that the Website will be uninterrupted or error-free, nor that it is free of viruses or

harmful components. The information provided is for general purposes only and should not be considered financial advice. Always consult a financial advisor for personalized advice.

6. Payment, Charges, and Refunds

Clients must prepay the indicated amount at the payment screen. Upon successful payment, access to the selected services will be granted.

7. Term, Duration, and Termination

- **Term:** This Agreement is effective upon subscription and remains in effect unless terminated as described below.
- **Termination for Material Breach:** Either party may terminate this Agreement for a material breach by issuing a notice of termination. The breaching party has one week to respond and resolve the breach.
- **Termination for Convenience:** TIDI ACADEMY may terminate the Agreement at its discretion with one week's notice. No refund is due upon termination under this clause.
- Termination for Unprofessional Conduct: TIDI ACADEMY may terminate the Agreement for unprofessional conduct, such as theft or inappropriate behavior, without refunding the subscription fee.

8. Confidential Information

Confidential Information includes all proprietary course materials and content provided by TIDI ACADEMY. Clients must not disclose or use this information without prior written consent. Confidentiality obligations continue beyond the Agreement's termination. Exceptions to confidentiality include information that is publicly known or required to be disclosed by law.

9. Injunctive Relief

Any unauthorized disclosure of Confidential Information may cause irreparable harm, and TIDI ACADEMY may seek injunctive relief in addition to other legal remedies.

10. No License

This Agreement does not grant any rights or licenses to TIDI ACADEMY's intellectual property, including copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets.

11. Return of Confidential Information

Upon termination or expiration of this Agreement, all Confidential Information must be returned or destroyed, with certification of destruction if applicable.

12. Indemnification

The Client agrees to indemnify TIDI ACADEMY from any losses or costs arising from misuse of Confidential Information or actions affecting TIDI ACADEMY's business.

13. Limitation of Liability

Neither party is liable for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages. This limitation does not apply to claims involving gross negligence, willful misconduct, or breaches of confidentiality.

14. After-Sales Services

TIDI ACADEMY will provide reasonable after-sales services, including support for course-related queries, but makes no guarantees regarding the duration of these services.

15. Publicity and Display of Results

The Client grants TIDI ACADEMY the right to publicly display their success following course participation. Objections must be made in writing.

16. Transfer of Access Rights

Clients may not transfer their access rights or course materials. Violations may result in forfeiture of the subscription.

17. No Guarantee

TIDI ACADEMY does not guarantee specific performance or results from the course. Past examples are illustrative and not indicative of future results.

18. Severability

If any part of this Agreement is deemed illegal or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will remain in effect.

19. Dispute Resolution and Arbitration

Disputes will be resolved through good-faith negotiations and, if unresolved, by binding arbitration under the Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, in Bangalore, India.

20. Governing Law and Class Action Waiver

This Agreement is governed by the laws of India, specifically Bangalore jurisdiction. Clients waive participation in class or representative actions.

21. Miscellaneous

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements. Failure to enforce rights does not waive those rights.

22. Force Majeure

Neither party is liable for delays or failures due to events beyond reasonable control, such as acts of God, strikes, or technical failures.

23. Overriding Clause

In case of contradictions between this Agreement and other TIDI ACADEMY policies, this Agreement prevails.

24. Definitions

- **Time of Subscription:** The moment the Client agrees to this Agreement and makes the payment.
- **Non-Individual Client:** An entity such as a company or partnership.
- **Disclosing Party:** The party providing Confidential Information.
- **Recipient Party:** The party receiving Confidential Information.

party receiving Confidential Information.